
1982 Christopher Newport University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 12, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-17   Conf: 3-5Home: 6-11Away: 1-6Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (171), Opp (184)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (2), Groat (1), Sustare (1), Opp (4)   Picked Off: Allison (1),
Clements (1), Cooke (1), Damian (1), Groat (1), Loizides (1), Sustare (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (20), Totals (20), Cooke (15), Smith (5), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (9), Parker 4, Voegelin 4, Petersen 1, Totals , Opp (7)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (100-132), Cooke (46-61), Voegelin (15-24), Petersen (14-18), Parker (9-11), Allison (8-9), Smith (4-5), Curtis (2-2),
Lackey (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Allison, Kenny .320 23-22 75 6 24 1 0 0 9 25 .333 10 0 18 0 .400 0 1 3-3 44 3 7 .870
5 Cooke, Steve .268 23-23 82 11 22 3 0 1 9 28 .341 9 0 2 1 .341 0 0 2-3 92 20 3 .974
21 Loizides, Mike .250 24-24 88 11 22 5 0 0 7 27 .307 11 0 9 3 .333 0 0 3-4 23 35 16 .784
7 Parker, Dennis .224 24-24 58 5 13 1 0 0 4 14 .241 9 1 8 0 .338 0 0 1-2 38 13 9 .850
18 Parnell, Keith .210 22-19 62 7 13 1 1 0 10 16 .258 5 0 11 0 .261 2 1 2-2 18 2 4 .833
10 Fallon, Peter .207 24-24 87 10 18 2 2 0 5 24 .276 3 2 11 2 .250 0 0 4-4 187 8 7 .965
2 Sustare, Tony .204 19-16 49 2 10 1 0 0 5 11 .224 5 0 8 0 .278 0 1 0-0 29 55 12 .875
14 Groat, Gil .159 24-24 88 7 14 4 0 0 6 18 .205 10 1 13 1 .253 0 1 0-0 52 54 7 .938

15 Voegelin, Mark
1.00

0 14-8 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 3 12 2 .882
22 Smith, Wayne .268 16-14 41 4 11 4 0 1 8 18 .439 4 0 13 0 .326 1 0 0-0 35 1 1 .973
4 Spiridigliozzi, Nick .231 12-6 13 4 3 0 0 0 3 3 .231 9 0 2 0 .522 1 0 0-1 7 0 1 .875
24 Cronk, David .182 5-2 11 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 .273 0 0 5 0 .182 0 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
3 Clements, Brian .120 11-8 25 4 3 0 0 0 2 3 .120 3 2 5 0 .267 0 0 1-1 18 18 6 .857
12 Damian, Jimmy .075 16-13 40 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .075 4 2 9 0 .196 0 0 1-1 18 0 0 1.000
16 Petersen, Bill .000 13-7 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 9 1 .933
Totals .219 24-24 726 73 159 23 3 2 70 194 .267 82 8 117 7 .304 4 4 17-21 573 233 78 .912
Opponents

.260 24-24 761 161 198 33 6 11 136 276 .363
14
1 8 114 12 .378 8 4 50-66 572 252 47 .946

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Petersen, Bill 3.17 2-5 11 7 3 1-0 0 54.0 45 38 19 41 39 6 2 4 .208 2 1 2 1 1
7 Parker, Dennis 3.29 3-3 11 4 3 0-0 1 41.0 37 32 15 33 35 5 2 0 .247 1 0 0 5 1
15 Voegelin, Mark 4.66 2-5 14 8 3 0-0 0 63.2 85 62 33 36 23 13 1 6 .317 4 6 1 1 1
1 Lackey, John 5.40 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 3 4 2 5 1 0 0 0 .231 0 0 0 0 0
11 Allison, Kenny 5.72 0-2 5 3 0 0-0 0 28.1 26 21 18 22 16 9 1 1 .236 1 0 0 1 1
6 Curtis, Jimmy 13.50 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 4 1 4 0 0 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.15 7-17 43 24 9 1 1 191.0 198 161 88 141 114 33 6 11 .260 8 8 3 8 4
Opponents 2.17 17-7 34 24 16 4 0 190.2 159 73 46 82 117 23 3 2 .219 4 8 0 4 4



1982 Christopher Newport University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 12, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Damian, Jimmy 18 18 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Lackey, John 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
5 Cooke, Steve 115 92 20 3 .974 0 46 15 .754 15 1
22 Smith, Wayne 37 35 1 1 .973 0 4 1 .800 5 0
10 Fallon, Peter 202 187 8 7 .965 12 0 0 — 0 0
14 Groat, Gil 113 52 54 7 .938 9 0 0 — 0 0
16 Petersen, Bill 15 5 9 1 .933 1 14 4 .778 0 0
15 Voegelin, Mark 17 3 12 2 .882 1 15 9 .625 0 0
2 Sustare, Tony 96 29 55 12 .875 8 0 0 — 0 0
4 Spiridigliozzi, Nick 8 7 0 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Allison, Kenny 54 44 3 7 .870 0 8 1 .889 0 0
3 Clements, Brian 42 18 18 6 .857 4 0 0 — 0 0
7 Parker, Dennis 60 38 13 9 .850 0 9 2 .818 0 0
18 Parnell, Keith 24 18 2 4 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Loizides, Mike 74 23 35 16 .784 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Cronk, David 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Curtis, Jimmy 3 1 1 1 .667 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 884 573 233 78 .912 36 50 16 .758 20 1
Opponents 871 572 252 47 .946 24 17 4 .810 13 1


